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Race: Senior Grade: --All--

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make  Model Grade Class Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 4 Scott Birch Rotorua Honda CRF450 Pro 14-34 7 02:41:28 23:04

2 2 2 271 Ethan Bruce Maruia KTM Pro 14-34 7 02:42:15 23:11

3 3 3 217 Nathan Tesselaar Morrinsville KTM 350 XC-F Pro 14-34 7 02:44:57 23:34

4 4 4 94 Jacob Hyslop Masterton KTM 450 XCF Pro 14-34 7 02:47:31 23:56

5 5 1 117 Kevin Archer Te Awamutu KTM 300 EXC Pro 35+ 7 02:48:47 24:07

6 1 1 747 Jake Wightman Auckland KTM 200 XC Expert 14-24 7 02:49:42 24:15

7 2 1 351 Bradley Lauder Rotorua Suzuki RMZ450 Expert 25-34 7 02:51:04 24:26

8 6 2 164 Kevin Taylor Taumaranui Yamaha YZ250 FX Pro 35+ 7 02:52:34 24:39

9 7 5 168 Taylor Grey Cambridge Beta 300 Pro 14-34 7 02:53:09 24:44

10 3 2 186 Ashton Grey Cambridge KTM 200 XC Expert 14-24 7 02:53:59 24:51

11 4 3 441 Duncan Summerfield Gisborne KTM 200 XC Expert 14-24 7 02:54:29 24:56

12 8 6 254 Reuben Steens Tauranga KTM 250 XC Pro 14-34 7 02:55:20 25:03

13 1 1 696 Ben Pepper Taupo KTM 250 XC-F Clubman 25-34 6 02:32:58 25:30

14 5 4 989 Dwain Shuttleworth Masterton KTM 200 XC Expert 14-24 6 02:32:58 25:30

15 6 1 797 Craig Norton Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 Expert 35-44 6 02:34:40 25:47

16 9 3 137 Warren Laugesen Napier Beta RR300 Pro 35+ 6 02:35:47 25:58

17 2 2 53 Nigel Smith Putaruru Yamaha YZF450 Clubman 25-34 6 02:36:30 26:05

18 3 1 157 Graeme Kete-Kawhena Te Puke Honda CRF450 Clubman 35-44 6 02:36:40 26:07

19 4 2 82 James Thomson Taupo KTM 450 EXC Clubman 35-44 6 02:36:42 26:07

20 7 2 102 Mike Allen Matata Yamaha YZF250 Expert 25-34 6 02:36:45 26:08

21 8 5 241 Scott Orchard Blenhiem KTM 150 XC Expert 14-24 6 02:36:59 26:10

22 5 1 260 Brody Taylor Taumaranui Yamaha YZ250 FX Clubman 14-24 6 02:37:46 26:18

23 9 1 14 Mark De Lautour Taupo KTM 350 EXC-F Expert 45+ 6 02:38:11 26:22

24 1 1 169 Jayden Steen Cambridge Honda CRF250 Youth 12-16 6 02:38:53 26:29

25 10 6 255 Dougal Morice Napier Suzuki RMZ250 Expert 14-24 6 02:40:48 26:48

26 11 7 686 Ashton Norton Hamilton Yamaha YZ125 Expert 14-24 6 02:41:13 26:52

27 6 3 46 Richard Marriner Tauranga Suzuki RMZ250 Clubman 35-44 6 02:41:15 26:53

28 7 1 67 Tim Broughton Huntly Honda CRF250 Clubman 45+ 6 02:41:53 26:59

29 8 2 813 Ryan Armitage Auckland GasGas EC300 Clubman 14-24 6 02:42:05 27:01

30 9 2 88 Marty Blake Te Puke Kawasaki KDX200 Clubman 45+ 6 02:42:17 27:03

31 10 3 6 William Paterson Auckland Kawasaki KXF450 Clubman 14-24 6 02:42:53 27:09

32 12 8 721 Ben Hislop Havelock North Yamaha YZ125 Expert 14-24 6 02:43:23 27:14

33 13 9 201 Zane Erickson Te Puke Honda CRF450 Expert 14-24 6 02:43:26 27:14

34 11 4 24 Paul Corney Rotorua KTM 525 EXC Clubman 35-44 6 02:44:07 27:21

35 2 2 901 Sam Harrington Rissington Suzuki RM125 Youth 12-16 6 02:44:57 27:30

36 12 3 38 Gerard Kommeren Hastings KTM 300 EXC Clubman 45+ 6 02:44:57 27:30

37 14 2 781 Greg Morice Napier Yamaha YZF250 Expert 45+ 6 02:45:53 27:39

38 13 5 222 Todd Mountfort Rotorua Kawasaki KXF450 Clubman 35-44 6 02:46:10 27:42

39 14 6 126 Glen Carlson Taupo Honda CRF450 Clubman 35-44 6 02:46:22 27:44

40 15 4 9 Gordon Sandilands Taupo KTM 350 EXC-F Clubman 45+ 6 02:47:37 27:56

41 16 5 80 Garth Catley Napier GasGas EC300 Clubman 45+ 6 02:47:50 27:58

42 1 1 65 Rachel Archer Te Awamutu KTM 85 SX Ladies 14-24 6 02:48:28 28:05

43 2 2 111 Jan-Maree Pool Te Awamutu KTM 250 EXC Ladies 14-24 6 02:49:49 28:18

44 17 7 33 Steven Yeoman Taupo KTM 350 EXC-F Clubman 35-44 6 02:50:34 28:26

45 18 4 221 Patrick McCullough Matata KTM 300 XC Clubman 14-24 6 02:50:44 28:27

46 3 3 177 Ben Hastie Auckland KTM 150 XC Youth 12-16 6 02:50:56 28:29

47 19 6 144 Nigel Robinson Rotorua Kawasaki KXF450 Clubman 45+ 6 02:51:18 28:33

48 15 3 136 Matthew Forde Pukekohe KTM 350 XC Expert 25-34 6 02:51:54 28:39

49 20 7 32 Mark Bon Mercer KTM 200 XC Clubman 45+ 6 02:52:20 28:43

50 16 10 159 Tim Horgan Taradale Honda CRF450 Expert 14-24 6 02:53:15 28:53

51 4 4 17 Callum Dudson Rotorua KTM 125 EXC Youth 12-16 6 02:54:50 29:08

52 5 5 27 Ethan Codd Napier Yamaha YZ125 Youth 12-16 6 02:55:29 29:15

53 6 6 44 Josh Orchard Blenheim KTM 350 EXC-F Youth 12-16 6 02:56:22 29:24

54 3 3 312 Ellie Tilson Hastings KTM 200 EXC Ladies 14-24 6 02:56:45 29:28



55 7 7 28 Finn Drury Opotiki Yamaha YZ125 Youth 12-16 6 02:57:55 29:39

56 8 8 19 Jack Broughton Huntly Honda CRF150 Youth 12-16 6 02:57:57 29:40

57 9 9 41 Daniel Molloy Tauranga Honda CRF250 Youth 12-16 6 02:58:19 29:43

58 21 8 196 Wayne Steen Cambridge Honda CRF250 Clubman 45+ 6 03:00:24 30:04

59 22 5 780 Ben Broughton Huntly Honda CRF250 Clubman 14-24 6 03:01:40 30:17

60 23 9 52 Phil Bertram Hamilton Beta 300 Clubman 45+ 5 02:31:36 30:19

61 4 1 96 Janelle Walker Tauranga KTM 200 XC Ladies 25-34 5 02:32:10 30:26

62 24 10 173 Deane Manley Auckland KTM 350 EXC-F Clubman 45+ 5 02:32:40 30:32

63 25 11 10 Marcel Steens Tauranga KTM 350 EXC-F Clubman 45+ 5 02:35:13 31:03

64 5 1 166 Deidre Kiernan Taupo Husqvarna WR250 Ladies 35-44 5 02:42:59 32:36

65 26 3 66 Philip Lowe Napier Suzuki RMZ450 Clubman 25-34 5 02:45:02 33:00

66 27 12 118 Dave Molloy Tauranga Honda CRF250 Clubman 45+ 5 02:45:11 33:02

67 6 2 3 Jane Bennett Taupo KTM 200 XC Ladies 35-44 5 02:47:51 33:34

68 10 10 55 Ethan Courtney Cambridge Honda CRF250 Youth 12-16 5 02:51:41 34:20

69 28 13 375 David Matheson Tauranga KTM 450 EXC Clubman 45+ 5 02:59:23 35:53

70 29 14 30 Ross Hawke Tauranga Suzuki RMZ450 Clubman 45+ 5 03:13:16 38:39

71 17 4 184 Peter Robson Napier Suzuki RM250 Expert 25-34 4 01:56:00 29:00

72 11 11 871 Lachlan Bishop Hamilton Yamaha YZ125 Youth 12-16 3 01:24:13 28:04

73 30 15 51 David Jobe Huntly Suzuki RMZ450 Clubman 45+ 3 01:33:51 31:17

74 18 11 140 Dale Graham Te Awamutu Honda CRF250 Expert 14-24 3 01:34:43 31:34

75 31 16 68 Tony Grey Cambridge KTM 300 EXC Clubman 45+ 3 01:52:52 37:37

76 32 8 15 Mike Conner Hastings Suzuki RMX250 Clubman 35-44 2 01:14:30 37:15

77 33 17 50 Mike Courtney Cambridge Kawasaki KXF250 Clubman 45+ 2 01:26:48 43:24

78 34 4 20 Tim Salter Tauranga KTM 350 XC Clubman 25-34 1 00:29:13 29:13

79 35 18 123 Iain Sinclair-Black Hastings Suzuki RMZ250 Clubman 45+ 1 00:43:10 43:10


